..... $796.3 $710.1

1. Represents the aggregate amount held by subsidiaries of Liberty Latin America that are outside our borrowing groups.

2. Represents the C&W borrowing group, including the C&W Caribbean, Liberty Networks and C&W Panama reportable
segments.

3. Cash amount includes restricted cash that serves as collateral against certain letters of credit associated with the funding
received from the FCC to continue to expand and improve our fixed network in Puerto Rico.

4. Consolidated leverage ratios are non-GAAP measures. For additional information, including definitions of our consolidated
leverage ratios and required reconciliations, see Non-GAAP Reconciliations below.

5. For purposes of calculating our weighted average tenor, total debt excludes vendor financing, debt related to the Tower
Transactions, other debt and finance lease obligations.

6. At December 31, 2024, the full amount of unused borrowing capacity under our subsidiaries' revolving credit facilities was
available to be borrowed, both before and after completion of the December 31, 2024 compliance reporting requirements.

8

Quarterly Subscriber Variance
Fixed and Mobile Subscriber Variance Table — December 31, 2024 vs September 30, 2024

Homes
Passed

Fixed-line
Customer

Relationships Video RGUs
Internet
RGUs

Telephony
RGUs

Total
RGUs Prepaid Postpaid

Total Mobile
Subscribers

C&W Caribbean:
Jamaica   .....  1,200  (6,700)  (3,200)  (5,500)  (5,200)  (13,900)  (2,100)  4,300  2,200
The Bahamas   .....  —  (700)  —  (300)  (600)  (900)  2,900  (1,500)  1,400
Trinidad and Tobago   .....  —  (1,200)  (1,700)  (800)  (300)  (2,800)  —  —  —
Barbados   .....  —  400  (200)  800  (400)  200  (900)  1,800  900
Other   .....  2,800  1,400  (100)  2,800  400  3,100  2,200  4,800  7,000
Total C&W Caribbean   .....  4,000  (6,800)  (5,200)  (3,000)  (6,100)  (14,300)  2,100  9,400  11,500

C&W Panama   .....  3,400  2,400  1,000  3,500  3,300  7,800  31,000  8,900  39,900
Total C&W   .....  7,400  (4,400)  (4,200)  500  (2,800)  (6,500)  33,100  18,300  51,400

Liberty Puerto Rico   .....  7,300  (2,100)  100  (1,100)  6,300  5,300  2,200  (21,700)  (19,500)
Liberty Costa Rica   .....  11,700  3,800  5,300  4,300  5,700  15,300  5,300  16,400  21,700

Total Organic Change  .....  26,400  (2,700)  1,200  3,700  9,200  14,100  40,600  13,000  53,600

Q4 2024 Adjustments:
C&W Caribbean - Other (Cayman)   .  —  —  —  —  (4,400)  (4,400)  —  —  —
C&W Caribbean - Jamaica   .....  15,600  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
C&W Panama1

   .....  (19,300)  (8,200)  (8,200)  —  —  (8,200)  —  —  —
Liberty Puerto Rico2

   .....  —  —  —  —  —  —  11,400  —  11,400
Total Q4 2024 Adjustments:   .....  (3,700)  (8,200)  (8,200)  —  (4,400)  (12,600)  11,400  —  11,400

Net additions (losses)  .....  22,700  (10,900)  (7,000)  3,700  4,800  1,500  52,000  13,000  65,000

1. The non-organic adjustment to customer relationships and video subscribers reflects losses resulting from the announcement that we will shut down Claro Panama's DTH
operations effective mid-January 2025.

2. Represents adjustments associated with the migration to a new prepaid billing system.

9

ARPU per Customer Relationship
The following table provides ARPU per customer relationship for the indicated periods:

Three months ended FX-Neutral1

December 31, 2024 September 30, 2024 % Change % Change
Reportable Segment:

C&W Caribbean   ..... $ 49.74 $ 48.06  3%  4%